ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD October 25, 1990

ILLINOIS ENVIRO PROTECTION AGEN	/		
PROTECTION AGEN)		
Complainar	nt,)		
v.)	AC 89-224	0051 30
JOHN VANDER,)	(IEPA No. (Administr	ative Citation)
Respondent)		

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by M. Nardulli):

This matter comes before the Board on a motion for reconsideration of the Board's opinion and order entered August 30, 1990, filed on October 4, 1990 by complainant Illinois Environmental Protection Agency (Agency). In its August opinion and order, the Board found that Mr. Vander had not violated Sections 21(q)(1) and (3) of the Act as alleged by the Agency. The Board has reviewed the Agency's motion and, finding that no arguments or facts have been raised which were not considered by the Board in rendering its decision, hereby denies the Agency's motion for reconsideration.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

B. Forcade and J. D. Dumelle dissent.

I, Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, hereby certify that the above Order was adopted on the _______ day of ________, 1990, by a vote of ______.

- Char,

Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board